

Regd. Office: 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Website: www.weizmann.co.in, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in Tel. Nos: 022-22071514

Date: 17th May, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Fax No. 26598235/8237 /8347.

Symbol: WEIZMANIND

Dear Sir/ Madam,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department,

Listing Department,

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.

Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037 /2041

Scrip Code: 523011

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 17.05.2024 about receipt of letter by them on 16.05.2024 from a shareholder (copy attached) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of lost/ misplaced Share Certificates as per the details given below:-

Name of the Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of Share(s)	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
MANILAL DHRUV JOINT HOLDER : LALITABEN MANILAL DHRUV	MD00011	40	13250	1403281-1403320
MANILAL DHRUV JOINT HOLDER : LALITABEN MANILAL DHRUV	MD00011	112	32335-32336	3082013-3082124
MANILAL DHRUV JOINT HOLDER : LALITABEN MANILAL DHRUV	MD00011	500	66935-66939	6334097-6334596
MANILAL DHRUV JOINT HOLDER : LALITABEN MANILAL DHRUV	MD00011	100	9016	900801-900900

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You.
Yours Sincerely,
For Weizmann Limited

Ami Purohit Company Secretary Encl. as above

From :

Mr. Anil Manilal Dhruv Marlbar View No.2, Chowpatty, Mumbai 400007.

Date:

690230

To:

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Unit: Weizmann Limited, S6-2, 6th floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mhakali Caves oad, Andheri (E), Numbai 400 093.

Dear Sir,

GSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

RECEIVED

Subject to Verification

1 6 MAY 2024

of shares standing in the name of my deceased parents

Ref: Folio No. MD00011

ign: that my parents Manilal Maganlal Dhruv and Lalitaben Manilal Dhruv are joint holders of 752 shares in Weizmann Ltd.,

who both have expired on 8.8.1989 and 17.5.1990 respectively.

I being the sole heir and legal claimant hereby wish to state that the share certificates for the said 752 shares are lost and not traceable despite deligent seatch.

I therefore request you to kindly provide me the procedure to enable ke me to apply for duplicate of the shares certificates in respect of the abovesaid shares.

I have enclosed the copies of death certificates of my deceased paramets.

Kindly do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Mani Anil Manilal Dhruv)

Encl: As above.